10-11-2000



101485056

### 

09-21-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

9		っ	,	<i>a</i>	_
9	-	1	/-	7)	0

	EMARKS ONLY 9-21-0 >				
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 4/8/99				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Newco Cemetery, Inc.	Month Day Year 4/8/99				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Cornerstone Family Ser	rvices, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 155 Rittenhouse Circle	9				
Address (line 2)					
	Pennsylvania (19007				
Address (line 3) Bristol City	Pennsylvania 19007 State/Country Zip Code				
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	ation Delaware				
	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
1/2000 MTHAI1 00000089 75673689					
C:481 40.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

**REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0838** 

EOD M	PTO-1618B				
LOKM	L10-1019B				
Expires 06/30/99					
0110 0054					

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephobe Number (2	215) 569-5798		
Name	Michael J. Smith,	Esquire			
Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COMISK	Y & McCAULEY LLP			
Address (line 2)	l Logan Square				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pen	nsylvania 19103			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # Z		
Trademark /	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for the same property).		
75/673,	lemark Application Number	r(s) Registr	ration Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#		
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
		osed X Deposit Account			
Deposit A		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
<b>V</b> = <b>F</b>		Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2555		
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attac		elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac			
	el J. Smith, Esqui		September 20, 2000.		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0839** 

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEWCO CEMETERY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWCO CEMETERY, INC." TO "CORNERSTONE FAMILY SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0632788

DATE: 08-22-00

001424869

2994910 8100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0840

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### NEWCO CEMETERY LLC

### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Newco Cemetery LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

"The name of the limited liability company is Cornerstone Family Services LLC."

3. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be the date upon which the Secretary of State endorsed the word "Filed" on the instrument.

Signed on April 8, 1999.

NEWCO CEMETERY LLC

Lawrence Miller

President and CEO

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 04/08/1999 991138455 - 3020895

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0841